GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1909
ANSWERED ON 22"° SEPTEMBER, 2020

CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR LANE ROAD

1909. DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved construction of four lane
road from Hansdiha to Gandhigram; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND
HIGHWAYS

[GEN. (DR.) V.K. SINGH (RETD.)]
(a) to (b) The Detailed Project Report (DPR) for construction of 4-laning
from Hansdiha to Gandhigram of NH-133A has been initiated.
Development of road stretches under various schemes are taken up post
finalization of alignment, cost estimates, land acquisition requirement
etc. based on outcome of Detailed Project Report (DPR)/ Feasibility
Study with due consideration to traffic density, up-gradation
requirements, lane configuration, Right of Way (ROW) determination,

project viability, inter-se-priority and availability of funds.
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